CITY OF UNALASKA, ALASKA HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION REGULAR MEETING THURSDAY, JUNE 20, 2024, 6:00 P.M. AGENDA

ZOOM Meeting Link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81310428861?pwd=ZTdnZmRZbytgTlM4RWUreHM5L25WZz09

Meeting ID: 813 1042 8861 Access Code: 592925

Toll Free Numbers: (833) 548 0276 (833) 548 0282 (877) 853 5247 (888) 788 0099

CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL
REVISIONS TO THE AGENDA
APPEARANCE REQUESTS
ANNOUNCEMENTS

MINUTES: Draft minutes from the meeting January 18, 2024

PUBLIC HEARING

No Items

OLD BUSINESS

No Items

NEW BUSINESS

No Items

WORKSESSION

- 1. Presentation by Robert Johnston, Air Force Civil Engineer Center Remedial Project Manager, regarding the Driftwood Bay Radio Relay Site Five Year Review
- 2. Presentation regarding the Amendment to the original Finding of Effect letter regarding USACE FUDS' cleanup efforts at the WWII-era Latrine 1 site on Hill 400 (Bunker Hill)
- 3. Presentation regarding consultation on the application for federal assistance from the Alaska Department of Transportation and Public Facilities (DOT&PF) for proposed upgrades to the Unalaska Airport under the Tom Madsen (Dutch Harbor) Airport Unalaska Taxiway and Apron Rehabilitation Project (No. SFAPT00178)

ADJOURNMENT

CITY OF UNALASKA, ALASKA PLANNING COMMISSION & PLATTING BOARD REGULAR MEETING

THURSDAY, JUNE 20, 2024, IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE HISTORIC PRESERVATION MEETING AGENDA

ZOOM Meeting Link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81310428861?pwd=ZTdnZmRZbytgTlM4RWUreHM5L25WZz09

Meeting ID: 813 1042 8861 Access Code: 592925

Toll Free Numbers: (833) 548 0276 (833) 548 0282 (877) 853 5247 (888) 788 0099

CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL
REVISIONS TO THE AGENDA
APPEARANCE REQUESTS
ANNOUNCEMENTS

MINUTES: Draft minutes from the meeting January 18, 2024 and April 18, 2024

PUBLIC HEARING

- 1. **RESOLUTION 2024-03**: A RESOLUTION APPROVING A VARIENCE OF 14 FEET FOR A STORAGE CONTAINER FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT ON LOT 2A, BLOCK 3, AIRPORT SUBDIVISION ADA07156
- 2. **RESOLUTION 2024-04:** A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND RECOMMENDING A REZONING ACTION TO THE CITY COUNCIL AMENDING THE LAND BORDERING THE SOUTH SIDE OF MCLEES LAKE FROM MARINE DEPENDANT INDUSTRIAL TO HOLDING ZONE TO MATCH THE SURROUNDING ZONING

OLD BUSINESS

No Items

NEW BUSINESS

- 1. **RESOLUTION 2024-03**: A RESOLUTION APPROVING A VARIENCE OF 14 FEET FOR A STORAGE CONTAINER FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT ON LOT 2A, BLOCK 3, AIRPORT SUBDIVISION ADA07156
- 2. **RESOLUTION 2024-04:** A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND RECOMMENDING A REZONING ACTION TO THE CITY COUNCIL AMENDING THE LAND BORDERING THE SOUTH SIDE OF MCLEES LAKE FROM MARINE DEPENDANT INDUSTRIAL TO HOLDING ZONE TO MATCH THE SURROUNDING ZONING

WORKSESSION

No Items

ADJOURNMENT